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1. Direction of Country

Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Generally headed in the
right direction 26% 30% 22% 16% 37% 18% 26% 37% 29%
Off on the wrong track 62% 60% 63% 7% 58% 72% 59% 42% 53%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% % 6% 10% 14% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (680) (820) (305) (188) (355) (210) (190) (161)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 26% 37% 28% 22% 20% 23% 33% 31% 27% 22% 24% 34%
Off on the wrong track 62% 46% 58% 68% 72% 62% 59% 61% 54% 70% 64% 56%
Not sure 12% 17% 14% 10% 9% 14% 9% 8% 19% 9% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (162) (314) (624) (400) (577) (362) (380) (298) (330) (605) (267)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural/Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 26% 27% 42% 9% 50% 10% 18% 41% 32% 15% 37% 22% 19%
Off on the wrong track 62% 62% 40% 88% 37% 86% 71% 45% 56% 81% 52% 62% 71%
Not sure 12% 11% 17% 3% 13% 4% 11% 14% 12% 4% 11% 16% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,340) (595) (581) (513) (437) (402) (392) (453) (537) (456) (535) (508)
Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated
Generally headed in the
right direction 26% 30% 24% 22%
Off on the wrong track 62% 56% 66% 66%
Not sure 12% 14% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (704) (338) (437)
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2. State of the Economy
How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Excellent 6% 8% 4% 2% 13% 2% 6% 7% 7%
Good 19% 23% 16% 15% 34% 11% 22% 22% 19%
Fair 28% 24% 31% 26% 18% 28% 32% 35% 25%
Poor 43% 41% 45% 54% 34% 56% 37% 25% 42%
Don’t know 4% 5% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 10% %
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (680) (819) (305) (188) (354) (210) (190) (161)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Northeast  Midwest  South West
Excellent 6% 9% 11% 3% 1% 3% 5% 13% 5% 4% 5% 8%
Good 19% 28% 20% 14% 17% 15% 24% 26% 20% 14% 18% 26%
Fair 28% 25% 29% 29% 27% 28% 26% 25% 32% 30% 27% 23%
Poor 43% 27% 34% 53% 55% 49% 42% 34% 39% 51% 45% 3%
Don’t know 4% 10% 6% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (162) (313) (624) (400) (577) (362) (879) (298) (330) (604) (267)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural/Other
Excellent 6% 6% 7% 5% 9% 5% 2% 8% 4% 6% 11% 2% 3%
Good 19% 20% 31% 7% 35% 7% 15% 27% 25% 11% 23% 20% 15%
Fair 28% 27% 36% 17% 33% 18% 31% 35% 32% 17% 29% 28% 26%
Poor 43% 43% 22% 69% 20% 68% 48% 25% 36% 64% 34% 43% 53%
Don’t know 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,339) (594) (581) (512) (437) (402) (391) (453) (537) (455) (535) (508)
Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated
Excellent 6% 4% 5% 8%
Good 19% 22% 18% 16%
Fair 28% 35% 26% 19%
Poor 43% 37% 44% 50%
Don’t know 4% 2% % 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (704) (338) (436)
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3. Unemployment or Inflation
Which do you think is a more important problem facing the U.S. today: unemployment or inflation?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Unemployment 6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 4% 5% 8% 6%
Inflation 55% 56% 54% 58% 57% 62% 63% 36% 49%
Both equal 33% 31% 35% 31% 31% 31% 26% 42% 34%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% 3% 6% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (680) (817) (305) (188) (354) (210) (189) (160)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Unemployment 6% 12% 8% 4% 2% 6% 5% 10% 5% 6% 5% 9%
Inflation 55% 38% 43% 66% 67% 52% 58% 58% 62% 57% 53% 51%
Both equal 33% 40% 39% 27% 29% 35% 33% 27% 24% 33% 3% 34%
Not sure 6% 10% 10% 3% 1% 7% 3% 5% 9% 5% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (160) (313) (624) (400) (576) (360) (380) (297) (330) (605) (265)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural/Other
Unemployment 6% 6% 5% 5% 10% 2% 6% 11% 5% 5% 10% 4% 4%
Inflation 55% 58% 57% 64% 52% 64% 57% 55% 57% 62% 46% 59% 60%
Both equal 33% 32% 33% 30% 33% 31% 34% 29% 33% 31% 37% 30% 32%
Not sure 6% 4% 4% 1% 5% 2% 3% 6% 5% 2% 6% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,339) (595) (580) (513) (436) (401) (390) (452) (537) (456) (534) (506)
Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated
Unemployment 6% 4% 5% 9%
Inflation 55% 65% 53% 44%
Both equal 33% 28% 32% 40%
Not sure 6% 3% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (704) (338) (434)
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4. Importance of Inflation

How important is the issue of inflation to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very important 60% 58% 61% 66% 51% 69% 52% 58% 54%
Somewhat important 32% 31% 33% 30% 31% 27% 38% 31% 36%
Not very important 6% 8% 4% 4% 14% 2% 7% 5% 4%
Unimportant 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 5% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (679) (819) (305) (188) (355) (210) (188) (161)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very important 60% 37% 54% 70% 72% 64% 58% 55% 59% 59% 63% 54%
Somewhat important 32% 46% 35% 27% 23% 29% 32% 34% 33% 34% 29% 34%
Not very important 6% 11% 6% 3% 4% 5% 7% 8% 4% 5% 5% 10%
Unimportant 3% 5% 5% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498)  (162) (314) (622) (400) (575) (362) (380) (298) (329) (604) (267)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural/Other
Very important 60% 62% 47% 82% 45% 79% 62% 43% 59% 77% 56% 61% 62%
Somewhat important 32% 31% 42% 14% 43% 17% 32% 44% 34% 18% 34% 32% 30%
Not very important 6% 5% 8% 3% 7% 2% 6% 8% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6%
Unimportant 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%  101%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,338) (593) (581) (511) (437) (402) (391) (453) (537) (455) (535) (507)
Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated

Very important 60% 57% 66% 58%

Somewhat important 32% 36% 25% 32%

Not very important 6% 6% 5% 6%

Unimportant 3% 1% 4% 4%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,498) (703) (337) (437)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

5. Experiment_assign
Experiment Treatment

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Since Joe Biden became
president 50% 46% 60% 50% 43% 52% 47%
Since January 2021 50% 54% 40% 50% 57% 48% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (820) (305) (188) (355) (210) (190) (161)
Age Income Region
30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Since Joe Biden became
president 50% 48% 51% 46% 52% 49% 52% 48% 52%
Since January 2021 50% 52% 49% 54% 48% 51% 48% 52% 48%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (314) (624) (400) (577) (362) (380) (298) (330) (605) (267)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll .
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural/Other

Since Joe Biden became

president 50% 48% 49% 47% 50% 49% 52% 51% 50% 48% 50% 50% 49%
Since January 2021 50% 52% 51% 53% 50% 51% 48% 49% 50% 52% 50% 50% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,340) (595) (581) (513) (437) (402) (392) (453) (537) (456) (535) (508)

Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated

Since Joe Biden became

president 50% 48% 50% 51%
Since January 2021 50% 52% 50% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (704) (338) (437)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

6. Unemployment Change Since Biden President
Since Joe Biden became president, has the unemployment rate gone up, gone down, or stayed about the same?

Asked of a randomly assigned half-sample

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Gone up 28% 28% 27% 30% 31% 35% 26% 14% 22%
Stayed the same 33% 33% 33% 30% 30% 27% 22% 46% 46%
Gone down 39% 38% 40% 39% 40% 38% 52% 40% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (735) (335) (400) (142) (108) (170) (94) (99) (75)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Gone up 28% 25% 26% 32% 26% 25% 31% 30% 24% 27% 28% 31%
Stayed the same 33% 48% 37% 29% 19% 39% 25% 30% 24% 31% 37% 35%
Gone down 39% 27% 37% 39% 54% 36% 44% 40% 51% 42% 35% 34%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (735) (81) (160) (293) (201) (282) (161) (196) (146) (163) (289) (137)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens ) (¢

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Gone up 28% 27% 11% 44% 19% 41% 28% 14% 20% 48% 27% 30% 27%
Stayed the same 33% 30% 23% 33% 30% 31% 33% 27% 34% 31% 35% 31% 32%
Gone down 39% 43% 66% 23% 51% 28% 39% 59% 46% 21% 38% 38% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (735) (649) (294) (271) (254) (201) (205) (200) (224) (252) (227) (255) (252)

Vaccination Status (Recoded)

Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated
Gone up 28% 17% 30% 38%
Stayed the same 33% 22% 41% 39%
Gone down 39% 60% 28% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (735) (337) (174) (212)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

7. Inflation Change Since Biden President
Since Joe Biden became president, has the inflation rate gone up, gone down, or stayed about the same?

Asked of a randomly assigned half-sample

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Gone up 78% 7% 78% 94% 65% 83% 92% 55% 70%
Stayed the same 17% 18% 15% 4% 26% 11% 7% 36% 22%
Gone down 6% 5% 7% 1% 9% 6% 2% 9% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (732) (335) (397) (142) (107) (167) (93) (101) (75)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Gone up 78% 58% 66% 89% 93% 78% 85% 1% 77% 82% 79% 72%
Stayed the same 17% 32% 24% 8% 4% 15% 10% 22% 13% 13% 16% 22%
Gone down 6% 10% 10% 3% 2% 7% 5% 7% 10% 5% 5% 6%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (732) (81) (157)  (295)  (199) (283) (158) (196) (144) (161) (291)  (136)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Gone up 78% 82% 78% 91% 72% 86% 81% 78% 72% 89% 1% 83% 80%
Stayed the same 17% 13% 17% 8% 22% 11% 14% 17% 23% 8% 22% 11% 17%
Gone down 6% 5% 6% 1% 6% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3% 8% 6% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (732) (646) (294)  (268)  (254)  (202)  (202)  (200)  (224)  (249)  (227) (253) (251)
Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated

Gone up 78% 88% 71% 69%

Stayed the same 17% 7% 23% 23%

Gone down 6% 4% 6% 8%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (732) (336) (172) (212)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

8. Unemployment Change Since January 2021
Since January 2021, has the unemployment rate gone up, gone down, or stayed about the same?
Asked of the other randomly assigned half-sample

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Gone up 25% 24% 26% 30% 17% 27% 20% 23% 21%
Stayed the same 31% 33% 30% 31% 31% 33% 23% 38% 32%
Gone down 44% 43% 45% 39% 52% 40% 57% 38% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (759) (342) (417) (161) (80) (184) (116) (89) (85)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Gone up 25% 33% 27% 19% 25% 28% 24% 18% 18% 25% 25% 30%
Stayed the same 31% 43% 31% 33% 18% 35% 24% 33% 32% 27% 33% 32%
Gone down 44% 24% 42% 48% 58% 3% 51% 50% 50% 48% 42% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (759) (81) (153) (328) (197) (291) (200) (184) (152) (166) (311) (130)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Gone up 25% 21% 14% 28% 18% 29% 28% 18% 22% 31% 25% 19% 31%
Stayed the same 31% 30% 26% 32% 29% 30% 30% 23% 37% 30% 33% 29% 31%
Gone down 44% 49% 60% 40% 53% 41% 43% 59% 41% 39% 42% 52% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (759) (685) (300) (308) (257) (233) (197) (190) (228) (283) (226) (279) (254)

Vaccination Status (Recoded)

Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated
Gone up 25% 19% 19% 35%
Stayed the same 31% 22% 40% 37%
Gone down 44% 58% 41% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (759) (365) (163) (222)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

9. Inflation Change Since January 2021
Since January 2021, has the inflation rate gone up, gone down, or stayed about the same?
Asked of the other randomly assigned half-sample

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Gone up 78% 7% 79% 84% 75% 84% 83% 69% 67%
Stayed the same 17% 19% 15% 14% 15% 11% 9% 26% 29%
Gone down 5% 3% 7% 2% 10% 5% 7% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (760) (342) (418) (161) (80) (184) (116) (89) (86)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Gone up 78% 66% 61% 89% 92% 74% 85% 76% 83% 83% 7% 73%
Stayed the same 17% 30% 29% 8% 4% 22% 11% 16% 14% 15% 16% 21%
Gone down 5% 3% 9% 3% 5% 5% 3% 8% 3% 2% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100%  101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (760) (81) (154)  (328)  (197) (293) (201) (182) (151) (167) (312)  (130)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll .
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Gone up 78% 80% 78% 87% 72% 87% 83% 80% 80% 82% 69% 83% 83%
Stayed the same 17% 15% 18% 8% 23% 8% 13% 15% 15% 13% 25% 10% 15%
Gone down 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (760) (686) (300) (308) (258) (234) (197) (191) (228) (283) (227) (279) (254)

Vaccination Status (Recoded)

Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated
Gone up 78% 88% 79% 67%
Stayed the same 17% 9% 16% 26%
Gone down 5% 3% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (760) (364) (164) (223)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

10. Biden Responsibility for Unemployment
How much responsibility does Joe Biden have for this trend in the unemployment rate?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 36% 35% 37% 42% 26% 44% 34% 28% 32%
Some 36% 34% 38% 32% 33% 33% 39% 42% 46%
Not much 28% 31% 25% 26% 41% 23% 27% 30% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (675) (812) (302) (187) (350) (208) (189) (160)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
A lot 36% 28% 31% 38% 47% 37% 37% 33% 39% 32% 39% 32%
Some 36% 45% 44% 32% 25% 38% 34% 36% 35% 40% 33% 39%
Not much 28% 27% 25% 30% 28% 26% 29% 31% 26% 28% 28% 29%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,487)  (160) (308) (621) (398) (574) (355) (877) (295) (326) (601) (265)

25



The Economist/YouGov Poll .
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural/Other
A lot 36% 36% 19% 56% 22% 58% 3% 19% 30% 56% 33% 35% 40%
Some 36% 35% 43% 22% 45% 23% 35% 45% 43% 21% 39% 34% 36%
Not much 28% 29% 38% 22% 33% 19% 28% 36% 27% 22% 28% 30% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,330) (591) (576) (507) (434) (400) (388) (452) (530) (452) (529) (505)
Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated
A lot 36% 31% 34% 44%
Some 36% 37% 38% 35%
Not much 28% 32% 28% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,487) (700) (333) (433)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

11. Biden Responsibility for Inflation
How much responsibility does Joe Biden have for this trend in the inflation rate?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 46% 46% 46% 57% 37% 55% 41% 33% 36%
Some 30% 29% 31% 24% 31% 26% 28% 37% 35%
Not much 25% 26% 24% 19% 31% 19% 31% 30% 28%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,481) (674) (807) (303) (187) (349) (206) (186) (160)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
A lot 46% 31% 40% 51% 57% 48% 43% 45% 45% 50% 48% 38%
Some 30% 46% 36% 22% 18% 30% 28% 27% 32% 29% 27% 33%
Not much 25% 23% 24% 26% 25% 22% 29% 28% 22% 21% 25% 29%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,481)  (160) (310) (618) (393) (575) (355) (375) (295) (323) (601) (262)

27



The Economist/YouGov Poll .
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural/Other
A lot 46% 46% 15% 82% 21% 81% 45% 18% 38% 77% 36% 48% 53%
Some 30% 28% 37% 12% 37% 15% 33% 33% 38% 14% 36% 29% 24%
Not much 25% 26% 48% 6% 42% 4% 22% 49% 24% 9% 28% 23% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,321) (583) (577) (502) (433) (401) (381) (451) (533) (450) (529) (501)
Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated
Alot 46% 36% 47% 57%
Some 30% 27% 35% 29%
Not much 25% 37% 18% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,481) (693) (335) (433)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

12. Biden Approval Foreign Policy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden has been handling foreign policy?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 19% 21% 17% 15% 27% 13% 22% 27% 19%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 24% 18% 25% 17% 30% 27% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 13% 11% 14% 16% 13% 14% 9%
Strongly disapprove 33% 34% 31% 48% 29% 41% 27% 14% 21%
Not sure 12% 8% 15% 7% 5% 13% 10% 19% 18%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 102% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (679) (818) (305) (188) (354) (210) (190) (159)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 19% 17% 15% 20% 24% 14% 23% 23% 22% 17% 17% 21%
Somewhat approve 24% 36% 28% 19% 15% 24% 25% 30% 24% 20% 24% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 14% 13% 10% 12% 14% 11% 12% 14% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 33% 13% 27% 40% 47% 34% 30% 31% 29% 38% 35% 26%
Not sure 12% 21% 15% 9% 4% 16% 8% 5% 13% 12% 11% 11%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (162)  (312)  (623)  (400) (576) (360) (380) (298) (330) (602)  (267)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 19% 22% 42% 5% 40% 5% 11% 40% 18% 9% 25% 19% 12%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 37% 8% 38% 11% 24% 34% 33% 12% 29% 24% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 9% 14% 9% 12% 18% 7% 18% 12% 12% 12% 15%
Strongly disapprove 33% 33% 4% 71% 4% 67% 37% 9% 23% 63% 22% 35% 41%
Not sure 12% 8% 8% 3% 9% 5% 10% 10% 9% 4% 13% 10% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,337) (595)  (579)  (511)  (436)  (402)  (392) (452)  (536)  (455) (534) (507)
Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated
Strongly approve 19% 28% 13% 11%
Somewhat approve 24% 30% 25% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 10% 17% 13%
Strongly disapprove 33% 24% 33% 43%
Not sure 12% 8% 12% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (703) (337) (436)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

13A. Friend or Enemy — China
Do you consider the countries listed below to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Ally 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 6% 9%
Friendly 11% 11% 11% 6% 15% 10% 11% 17% 11%
Unfriendly 37% 39% 36% 39% 34% 32% 45% 36% 34%
Enemy 35% 38% 33% 47% 43% 41% 33% 17% 24%
Not sure 12% 9% 16% 5% 4% 15% 9% 24% 21%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,486) (675) (811) (305) (186) (352) (209) (183) (161)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Ally 4% 4% 10% 2% 1% 6% 2% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4%
Friendly 11% 18% 15% 8% 4% 10% 10% 16% 11% 8% 11% 14%
Unfriendly 37% 37% 37% 37% 38% 35% 42% 38% 39% 44% 34% 36%
Enemy 35% 21% 23% 42% 52% 33% 37% 36% 32% 37% 35% 36%
Not sure 12% 20% 14% 11% 4% 16% 9% 4% 13% 9% 16% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,486)  (161) (311) (618) (396) (570) (359) (378) (298) (328) (596) (264)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural/Other
Ally 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 7% 4% 1%
Friendly 11% 11% 12% 7% 15% 6% 10% 15% 10% 9% 17% 6% 9%
Unfriendly 37% 39% 49% 26% 44% 31% 38% 50% 43% 28% 38% 39% 35%
Enemy 35% 38% 27% 60% 23% 54% 39% 23% 32% 54% 26% 37% 43%
Not sure 12% 9% 9% 4% 12% 6% 9% 9% 10% 6% 12% 13% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,329) (590) (577) (5086) (437) (397) (391) (447) (533) (451) (528) (506)
Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated
Ally 4% 1% 5% 7%
Friendly 11% 9% 10% 13%
Unfriendly 37% 46% 34% 29%
Enemy 35% 37% 33% 36%
Not sure 12% % 18% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (699) (334) (433)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

13B. Friend or Enemy — Russia
Do you consider the countries listed below to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Ally 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4%
Friendly 5% 7% 3% 5% % 2% 2% % 6%
Unfriendly 25% 27% 24% 28% 23% 19% 26% 27% 25%
Enemy 58% 56% 59% 61% 59% 65% 66% 42% 51%
Not sure 10% % 12% 3% 8% 13% 4% 20% 15%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (675) (814) (302) (188) (352) (209) (188) (160)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Ally 3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 6%
Friendly 5% 11% 6% 3% 1% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 8%
Unfriendly 25% 29% 28% 24% 20% 25% 22% 25% 24% 28% 27% 20%
Enemy 58% 41% 47% 65% 75% 53% 67% 60% 57% 58% 58% 58%
Not sure 10% 15% 15% 7% 2% 14% 5% 6% 11% % 12% %
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489)  (160) (310) (622) (397) (572) (359) (378) (296) (329) (600) (264)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural/Other
Ally 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3%
Friendly 5% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 7% 4% 6% 6% 8% 1% 6%
Unfriendly 25% 25% 18% 29% 20% 27% 29% 21% 29% 27% 27% 24% 24%
Enemy 58% 63% 73% 62% 65% 61% 56% 66% 59% 57% 50% 66% 57%
Not sure 10% 6% 5% 4% % 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 12% 7% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100% 100%  102% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,330) (592) (576) (509) (434) (399) (388) (450) (534) (451) (532) (505)
Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated
Ally 3% 0% 2% 6%
Friendly 5% 1% 3% 11%
Unfriendly 25% 18% 29% 30%
Enemy 58% 76% 54% 38%
Not sure 10% 4% 12% 15%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,489) (702) (338) (430)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

13C. Friend or Enemy — Ukraine

Do you consider the countries listed below to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Ally 31% 31% 32% 33% 30% 34% 38% 24% 31%
Friendly 46% 47% 44% 48% 46% 44% 50% 35% 45%
Unfriendly 6% % 5% 6% % 4% 5% 12% 2%
Enemy 5% 5% 4% 3% 10% 4% 1% 5% 5%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 10% % 15% 6% 24% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,482) (674) (808) (304) (187) (353) (208) (184) (159)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Ally 31% 24% 32% 33% 36% 30% 29% 35% 35% 34% 30% 29%
Friendly 46% 43% 38% 48% 52% 42% 55% 47% 44% 45% 45% 49%
Unfriendly 6% % % 5% 4% 4% 7% 8% 3% 6% 6% 6%
Enemy 5% 8% 8% 3% 1% 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 3% 6%
Not sure 13% 18% 15% 11% % 18% 7% 5% 12% 10% 16% 11%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,482)  (160) (309) (618) (395) (564) (362) (376) (293) (328) (597) (264)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural/Other
Ally 31% 33% 43% 22% 42% 28% 26% 40% 33% 25% 31% 33% 30%
Friendly 46% 48% 44% 54% 43% 50% 52% 45% 48% 51% 42% 49% 45%
Unfriendly 6% 5% 3% 9% 3% 7% 5% 4% 6% 7% 7% 4% 6%
Enemy 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 6% 8% 1% 6%
Not sure 13% 10% % 10% % 11% 12% 6% 10% 11% 13% 12% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,327) (589) (576) (510) (431) (395) (390) (449) (530) (446) (527) (508)
Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated
Ally 31% 42% 29% 21%
Friendly 46% 49% 51% 39%
Unfriendly 6% 2% 4% 11%
Enemy 5% 2% 2% 10%
Not sure 13% 6% 14% 20%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,482) (700) (334) (427)
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14A. Seriousness of Threat — Russia

How serious a threat do you think the following countries pose to the United States?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.S. 43% 40% 47% 43% 37% 49% 49% 41% 38%
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 32% 32% 33% 34% 29% 34% 33% 32% 31%
A minor threat to the U.S. 12% 17% 7% 15% 26% 7% 8% 9% 7%
Not a threat to the U.S. 4% 5% 2% 4% 7% 0% 4% 1% 7%
Not sure 9% 6% 11% 4% 0% 10% 6% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (674) (800) (301) (188) (344) (209) (183) (159)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.S. 43% 29% 37% 51% 53% 42% 46% 43% 42% 46% 43% 43%
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 32% 32% 32% 30% 36% 30% 37% 34% 31% 38% 31% 31%
A minor threat to the U.S. 12% 15% 15% 10% 7% 11% 11% 14% 12% 9% 12% 14%
Not a threat to the U.S. 4% 6% 5% 3% 1% 4% 2% 6% 4% 1% 3% 6%
Not sure 9% 18% 10% 6% 2% 14% 4% 2% 10% 6% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (160) (310) (607) (397) (563) (358) (374) (292) (321) (596) (265)

37



The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.s. 43% 46% 51% 46% 47% 44% 44% 51% 43% 42% 40% 46% 44%
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 32% 33% 32% 36% 31% 38% 33% 30% 34% 34% 32% 34% 31%
A minor threat to the U.S. 12% 12% 10% 13% 12% 11% 13% 10% 12% 14% 13% 12% 11%
Not a threat to the U.S. 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4%
Not sure 9% 5% 4% 2% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 6% 9% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (1,315) (582) (572) (507) (429) (393) (384) (446) (530) (447) (526) (500)

Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.S. 43% 56% 43% 29%
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 32% 32% 31% 34%
A minor threat to the U.S. 12% 7% 12% 18%
Not a threat to the U.S. 4% 2% 5% 5%
Not sure 9% 3% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (692) (333) (430)
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14B. Seriousness of Threat — China
How serious a threat do you think the following countries pose to the United States?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.S. 30% 33% 26% 37% 30% 30% 29% 19% 28%
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 42% 42% 41% 44% 42% 43% 46% 38% 32%
A minor threat to the U.S. 13% 13% 13% 9% 24% 11% 10% 17% 11%
Not a threat to the U.S. 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 3% 8% 11% 7%
Not sure 10% 6% 14% 4% 1% 14% 7% 16% 21%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,473) (673) (800) (302) (188) (346) (208) (181) (159)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.S. 30% 23% 20% 37% 37% 26% 35% 28% 28% 32% 27% 32%
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 42% 39% 40% 40% 50% 39% 42% 51% 40% 45% 41% 41%
A minor threat to the U.S. 13% 13% 18% 12% 8% 13% 14% 13% 13% 11% 13% 14%
Not a threat to the U.S. 6% 6% 10% 5% 2% 7% 4% 7% 7% 4% 6% 6%
Not sure 10% 20% 12% 7% 3% 15% 5% 2% 11% 8% 13% 7%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (160) (309) (609) (395) (564) (354) (375) (295) (322) (591) (265)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural/Other

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.s. 30% 31% 17% 52% 17% 43% 34% 17% 27% 45% 24% 30% 35%
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 42% 44% 54% 35% 49% 39% 43% 54% 48% 33% 43% 43% 39%
A minor threat to the U.S. 13% 14% 19% 8% 19% 9% 11% 16% 13% 12% 14% 14% 11%
Not a threat to the U.S. 6% 5% 5% 3% 8% 3% 6% 8% 5% 5% 9% 4% 4%
Not sure 10% 6% 5% 3% 8% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 10% 9% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,473) (1,315) (582) (572) (503) (430) (396) (386) (445) (528) (446) (527) (499)

Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.S. 30% 27% 35% 29%
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 42% 54% 34% 33%
A minor threat to the U.S. 13% 11% 13% 15%
Not a threat to the U.S. 6% 5% 5% 8%
Not sure 10% 3% 14% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (692) (332) (429)
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15A. Care about Foreign Affairs — Russia
How much do you care about what happens in each of the following places?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 39% 37% 41% 35% 48% 39% 52% 28% 35%
A little 33% 34% 31% 31% 35% 30% 33% 33% 33%
Not at all 28% 29% 28% 35% 17% 31% 15% 40% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (679) (811) (304) (188) (349) (209) (188) (161)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
A lot 39% 27% 34% 40% 54% 35% 40% 43% 44% 41% 34% 41%
A little 33% 45% 35% 30% 22% 29% 36% 36% 31% 33% 30% 39%
Not at all 28% 28% 31% 30% 25% 36% 24% 21% 25% 26% 37% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (162) (311) (619) (398) (569) (361) (879) (297) (326) (601) (266)

41



The Economist/YouGov Poll .
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural/Other
Alot 39% 43% 45% 44% 43% 41% 38% 43% 39% 44% 35% 44% 37%
A little 33% 31% 31% 31% 29% 31% 36% 34% 31% 32% 40% 30% 28%
Not at all 28% 26% 24% 25% 27% 28% 26% 23% 30% 25% 25% 26% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,332) (591) (577) (509) (434) (402) (390) (451) (533) (454) (529) (506)
Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated
Alot 39% 48% 36% 30%
A little 33% 28% 33% 38%
Not at all 28% 24% 31% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,490) (699) (335) (436)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

15B. Care about Foreign Affairs — Ukraine
How much do you care about what happens in each of the following places?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 54% 50% 58% 50% 56% 58% 71% 44% 52%
A little 33% 36% 31% 36% 34% 30% 25% 36% 35%
Not at all 12% 14% 11% 14% 11% 12% 4% 20% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (679) (814) (304) (188) (351) (209) (189) (161)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
A lot 54% 40% 44% 56% 76% 51% 56% 56% 56% 58% 52% 53%
A little 33% 41% 40% 33% 20% 32% 33% 34% 33% 31% 32% 38%
Not at all 12% 20% 16% 11% 5% 17% 11% 9% 12% 12% 15% 9%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (162) (312) (620) (399) (573) (362) (377) (297) (327) (602) (267)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural/Other
A lot 54% 58% 68% 56% 65% 56% 49% 65% 55% 54% 47% 64% 52%
A little 33% 32% 25% 34% 26% 35% 38% 26% 32% 37% 40% 27% 33%
Not at all 12% 10% 7% 10% 9% 9% 12% 9% 13% 9% 13% 9% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,333) (592) (577) (511) (434) (402) (391) (452) (533) (456) (530) (506)
Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated
Alot 54% 72% 48% 38%
A little 33% 24% 39% 41%
Not at all 12% 5% 14% 21%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,493) (701) (336) (436)
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15C. Care about Foreign Affairs — China
How much do you care about what happens in each of the following places?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 39% 38% 40% 35% 53% 40% 46% 27% 34%
A little 38% 37% 39% 35% 36% 36% 42% 40% 37%
Not at all 23% 25% 21% 30% 11% 24% 12% 33% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,484) (677) (807) (302) (188) (348) (209) (186) (160)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
A lot 39% 27% 36% 41% 51% 35% 38% 46% 43% 41% 35% 41%
A little 38% 48% 42% 34% 28% 36% 40% 39% 37% 39% 37% 39%
Not at all 23% 25% 22% 25% 20% 29% 22% 15% 21% 20% 28% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (162) (309) (616) (397) (567) (360) (877) (296) (322) (599) (267)

45



The Economist/YouGov Poll .
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural/Other
A lot 39% 43% 41% 47% 39% 46% 3% 40% 36% 48% 38% 42% 37%
A little 38% 36% 40% 31% 39% 33% 40% 42% 38% 33% 41% 38% 34%
Not at all 23% 21% 19% 21% 22% 21% 23% 19% 26% 19% 21% 20% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,327) (590) (575) (508) (431) (401) (390) (451) (528) (452) (527) (504)
Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated

A lot 39% 46% 36% 34%

A little 38% 35% 39% 40%

Not at all 23% 19% 25% 26%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,484) (697) (333) (435)
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15D. Care about Foreign Affairs — France
How much do you care about what happens in each of the following places?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 33% 29% 36% 23% 36% 38% 39% 30% 34%
A little 45% 46% 45% 45% 47% 43% 51% 45% 43%
Not at all 22% 25% 20% 32% 17% 19% 10% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (679) (814) (304) (188) (352) (209) (188) (161)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
A lot 33% 26% 30% 34% 39% 31% 32% 35% 37% 30% 30% 36%
A little 45% 51% 45% 42% 44% 41% 47% 47% 40% 46% 45% 49%
Not at all 22% 23% 25% 24% 17% 28% 21% 18% 23% 24% 25% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (162) (311) (620) (400) (571) (361) (380) (297) (328) (601) (267)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural/Other
A lot 33% 36% 45% 27% 44% 30% 27% 41% 33% 29% 34% 35% 29%
A little 45% 45% 40% 51% 41% 50% 46% 44% 42% 50% 43% 47% 45%
Not at all 22% 19% 15% 22% 15% 21% 27% 15% 25% 20% 23% 18% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,333) (592) (578) (511) (434) (402) (391) (452) (533) (453) (532) (507)
Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated

A lot 33% 41% 33% 23%

A little 45% 44% 43% 48%

Not at all 22% 15% 24% 29%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,493) (702) (335) (436)
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16. Sympathize with Russia or Ukraine
In the conflict between Russia and Ukraine, who do you sympathize with more?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Russia 4% 5% 3% 2% 9% 2% 1% 2% 5%
Ukraine 74% 72% 75% 79% 71% 78% 86% 59% 71%
Neither 13% 15% 12% 13% 17% 12% 6% 19% 11%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 6% 3% 8% 6% 20% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (680) (816) (305) (188) (353) (209) (189) (161)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Russia 4% 9% 6% 2% 1% 3% 5% % % 4% 3% 3%
Ukraine 74% 56% 64% 81% 90% 70% 76% 77% 75% 7% 73% 69%
Neither 13% 17% 19% 12% 6% 15% 14% 12% 8% 15% 13% 16%
Not sure 9% 18% 12% 5% 3% 12% 4% 5% 9% 4% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (161) (311) (624) (400) (575) (362) (380) (296) (329) (605) (266)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Russia 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 5% 4% 8% 1% 3%
Ukraine 74% 79% 86% 7% 81% 79% 72% 83% 76% 73% 69% 78% 74%
Neither 13% 13% 7% 16% 9% 13% 17% 9% 14% 16% 13% 14% 14%
Not sure 9% 5% 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 7% 10% % 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,336) (593) (580) (512) (437) (401) (391) (453) (536) (455) (532) (508)
Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated
Russia 4% 1% 2% 8%
Ukraine 74% 90% 75% 53%
Neither 13% 4% 12% 24%
Not sure 9% 4% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (703) (337) (436)
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17. Currently Winning in Ukraine

In the war between Russia and Ukraine, who do you think is currently winning?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Russia 19% 21% 17% 14% 28% 16% 21% 17% 16%
Ukraine 22% 24% 21% 25% 23% 16% 27% 20% 24%
Neither 33% 36% 31% 40% 34% 35% 32% 29% 28%
Not sure 26% 20% 31% 21% 15% 32% 21% 34% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (678) (810) (304) (188) (349) (206) (189) (161)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Russia 19% 19% 23% 18% 16% 17% 26% 23% 23% 17% 17% 20%
Ukraine 22% 18% 20% 22% 29% 18% 23% 27% 23% 17% 21% 28%
Neither 33% 26% 27% 39% 39% 34% 33% 33% 28% 39% 34% 30%
Not sure 26% 37% 30% 22% 16% 31% 19% 17% 26% 26% 28% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,488)  (160) (311) (620) (397) (574) (355) (378) (296) (326) (600) (266)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Russia 19% 19% 17% 23% 22% 21% 17% 17% 18% 24% 20% 22% 15%
Ukraine 22% 24% 32% 22% 30% 23% 18% 32% 19% 23% 27% 19% 20%
Neither 33% 34% 30% 40% 27% 37% 41% 33% 38% 34% 29% 36% 35%
Not sure 26% 22% 21% 16% 21% 19% 25% 18% 25% 19% 24% 23% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,328) (591) (577) (508) (434) (399) (388) (449) (533) (453) (528) (506)
Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated
Russia 19% 16% 20% 22%
Ukraine 22% 28% 24% 14%
Neither 33% 37% 27% 33%
Not sure 26% 19% 30% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (697) (335) (435)
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18. More Likely for Ukraine in a Year

A year from now, what do you think is more likely?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Ukraine will be an

independent nation 37% 41% 33% 39% 49% 28% 44% 30% 40%
Ukraine will be under

Russian control 24% 26% 22% 27% 25% 25% 15% 24% 22%
Not sure 39% 33% 45% 33% 26% 47% 41% 46% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (676) (820) (302) (187) (355) (210) (190) (161)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West

Ukraine will be an

independent nation 37% 35% 35% 38% 38% 30% 37% 49% 38% 34% 36% 39%
Ukraine will be under

Russian control 24% 30% 25% 23% 20% 26% 26% 21% 24% 20% 26% 25%
Not sure 39% 34% 41% 40% 41% 44% 37% 30% 38% 46% 38% 36%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (160) (312) (624) (400) (577) (361) (379) (298) (330) (604) (264)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural/Other

Ukraine will be an

independent nation 37% 40% 50% 36% 47% 36% 33% 50% 32% 38% 41% 37% 32%
Ukraine will be under

Russian control 24% 23% 17% 28% 22% 28% 25% 18% 25% 29% 24% 23% 25%
Not sure 39% 3% 33% 36% 31% 36% 42% 32% 43% 33% 35% 40% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,337) (595) (579) (512) (437) (399) (390) (452) (537) (454) (534) (507)

Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated

Ukraine will be an

independent nation 37% 43% 35% 30%
Ukraine will be under

Russian control 24% 18% 25% 32%
Not sure 39% 39% 40% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (703) (336) (437)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

19. Putin Still President in a Year
A year from now, do you think Vladimir Putin will still be the president of Russia?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 38% 43% 32% 40% 57% 32% 41% 25% 27%
No 26% 25% 27% 29% 15% 27% 23% 28% 35%
Not sure 36% 32% 40% 31% 28% 41% 36% 47% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (676) (818) (304) (186) (354) (209) (190) (160)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Yes 38% 31% 45% 38% 35% 31% 43% 48% 44% 36% 36% 37%
No 26% 28% 20% 26% 30% 29% 24% 23% 22% 32% 23% 30%
Not sure 36% 41% 35% 35% 35% 40% 33% 29% 34% 33% 41% 33%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (162) (310) (623) (399) (576) (359) (378) (297) (328) (603) (266)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll .
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural/Other
Yes 38% 40% 39% 45% 40% 37% 40% 41% 36% 43% 37% 39% 36%
No 26% 26% 26% 25% 27% 28% 26% 25% 26% 28% 27% 23% 28%
Not sure 36% 34% 35% 30% 33% 35% 34% 35% 39% 29% 35% 38% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,335) (593) (580) (512) (436) (401) (392) (451) (534) (455) (532) (506)
Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated
Yes 38% 37% 39% 38%
No 26% 27% 20% 28%
Not sure 36% 35% 41% 35%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,494) (702) (337) (434)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

20. Zelensky Still President in a Year
A year from now, do you think Volodymyr Zelensky will still be the president of Ukraine?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 45% 42% 48% 44% 46% 49% 55% 38% 47%
No 18% 21% 16% 17% 22% 15% 16% 19% 18%
Not sure 37% 37% 36% 40% 32% 36% 28% 42% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (679) (816) (305) (187) (355) (209) (189) (160)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Yes 45% 32% 38% 49% 58% 43% 42% 53% 49% 47% 44% 40%
No 18% 28% 18% 14% 16% 19% 20% 19% 19% 16% 16% 24%
Not sure 37% 40% 44% 37% 27% 38% 38% 29% 33% 37% 39% 35%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (162) (312) (622) (399) (576) (360) (379) (298) (330) (601) (266)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll .
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural/Other
Yes 45% 49% 57% 48% 53% 48% 42% 56% 44% 44% 47% 46% 41%
No 18% 16% 13% 19% 17% 18% 21% 12% 20% 24% 18% 16% 21%
Not sure 37% 35% 30% 33% 30% 34% 37% 32% 36% 32% 35% 38% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,336) (593) (580) (510) (436) (401) (392) (449) (536) (455) (532) (507)
Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated
Yes 45% 57% 41% 32%
No 18% 11% 18% 27%
Not sure 37% 32% 41% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,495) (701) (338) (435)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

21. More Likely to Win - Russia or Ukraine
Who is more likely to be the eventual winner of the conflict between Russia and Ukraine?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Russia 25% 31% 20% 28% 37% 24% 19% 20% 19%
Ukraine 29% 29% 29% 33% 27% 27% 37% 22% 34%
Equally likely 14% 17% 11% 14% 20% 10% 9% 21% 18%
Not sure 31% 23% 39% 25% 16% 39% 35% 38% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (679) (818) (305) (188) (354) (209) (190) (161)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Russia 25% 24% 26% 26% 24% 23% 30% 28% 30% 21% 25% 26%
Ukraine 29% 26% 23% 31% 37% 27% 28% 35% 31% 28% 28% 31%
Equally likely 14% 19% 16% 11% 12% 14% 15% 14% 9% 18% 14% 16%
Not sure 31% 30% 35% 31% 27% 36% 27% 23% 30% 33% 33% 27%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (161) (312) (624) (400) (576) (361) (379) (297) (330) (604) (266)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll .
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural/Other
Russia 25% 26% 21% 32% 25% 28% 26% 20% 28% 31% 24% 26% 26%
Ukraine 29% 31% 39% 29% 36% 31% 26% 39% 27% 30% 32% 29% 27%
Equally likely 14% 14% 12% 14% 13% 12% 17% 12% 18% 13% 15% 13% 15%
Not sure 31% 28% 28% 25% 26% 28% 31% 28% 27% 27% 29% 32% 32%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,339) (595) (581) (511) (437) (402) (391) (452) (537) (454) (535) (507)
Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated
Russia 25% 22% 28% 28%
Ukraine 29% 36% 27% 23%
Equally likely 14% 12% 15% 16%
Not sure 31% 30% 29% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (704) (336) (436)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

22. Russian Troops Guilty of War Crimes
Do you think that Russian troops are guilty of war crimes in Ukraine?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 72% 71% 73% 77% 71% 78% 79% 60% 70%
No 8% 11% 6% 8% 10% 4% 7% 13% 6%
Not sure 19% 18% 20% 15% 19% 18% 14% 26% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (677) (819) (305) (186) (355) (210) (189) (161)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Yes 72% 54% 62% 81% 89% 68% 74% 76% 69% 75% 76% 67%
No 8% 15% 10% 6% 3% 8% 11% 9% 10% 8% 6% 11%
Not sure 19% 31% 27% 13% 8% 23% 15% 15% 20% 17% 18% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (160) (313) (623) (400) (576) (360) (879) (295) (330) (604) (267)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes 72% 7% 84% 78% 80% 7% 70% 84% 69% 74% 68% 78% 71%
No 8% 7% 5% 7% 8% 7% 10% 8% 10% 9% 14% 4% 7%
Not sure 19% 16% 11% 15% 12% 16% 20% 8% 21% 17% 19% 18% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,337) (594) (580) (511) (436) (401) (391) (452) (536) (454) (535) (506)
Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated
Yes 2% 89% 72% 53%
No 8% 3% 7% 15%
Not sure 19% 8% 21% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (703) (335) (437)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

23. Likelihood of Invasion Leading to Larger War
How likely do you think it is that the Russian invasion of Ukraine will lead to a wider war in Europe?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very likely 15% 13% 18% 12% 12% 18% 16% 15% 15%
Somewhat likely 45% 46% 44% 47% 49% 48% 50% 36% 37%
Not very likely 16% 22% 11% 21% 28% 8% 16% 13% 16%
Not likely at all 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 9%
Not sure 19% 13% 25% 15% % 23% 15% 32% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (680) (819) (305) (188) (355) (210) (190) (160)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very likely 15% 12% 19% 16% 13% 14% 19% 16% 13% 13% 15% 19%
Somewhat likely 45% 40% 37% 48% 54% 44% 45% 47% 46% 51% 43% 42%
Not very likely 16% 17% 16% 16% 17% 13% 18% 23% 13% 13% 17% 21%
Not likely at all 4% 8% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6%
Not sure 19% 23% 25% 17% 13% 24% 12% 11% 23% 20% 21% 13%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (161) (314) (624) (400) (576) (362) (380) (298) (330) (605) (266)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very likely 15% 15% 14% 19% 16% 15% 17% 16% 12% 19% 18% 13% 15%
Somewhat likely 45% 47% 46% 48% 45% 48% 49% 44% 52% 46% 42% 46% 47%
Not very likely 16% 18% 21% 17% 18% 17% 18% 19% 17% 17% 16% 18% 15%
Not likely at all 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 5% 2%
Not sure 19% 16% 16% 12% 16% 17% 13% 14% 15% 14% 18% 19% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%  101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,340) (595) (581) (513) (437) (401) (392) (452) (537) (456) (534) (508)
Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated
Very likely 15% 15% 14% 17%
Somewhat likely 45% 52% 43% 39%
Not very likely 16% 17% 16% 15%
Not likely at all 4% 3% 4% 6%
Not sure 19% 13% 23% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (704) (338) (436)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

24. Likelihood of Invasion Leading to U.S. War with Russia
How likely do you think it is that the Russian invasion of Ukraine will lead to a war between the U.S. and Russia?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
We are already at war
with Russia 7% 8% 7% % 8% 5% 9% 9% 4%
Very likely 11% 11% 12% 8% 14% 11% 8% 13% 15%
Somewhat likely 30% 29% 30% 34% 25% 32% 33% 26% 25%
Not very likely 23% 27% 19% 29% 29% 22% 25% 12% 17%
Not likely at all 7% 11% 4% 9% 13% 1% % 8% 11%
Not sure 22% 15% 28% 13% 12% 28% 18% 31% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (678) (818) (305) (187) (354) (210) (189) (160)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
We are already at war
with Russia % 6% 6% 8% 7% 5% 10% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8%
Very likely 11% 10% 19% 10% 6% 13% 9% 13% 10% 10% 11% 13%
Somewhat likely 30% 33% 25% 28% 33% 30% 33% 28% 25% 30% 29% 34%
Not very likely 23% 16% 18% 25% 30% 20% 22% 29% 24% 27% 21% 20%
Not likely at all % 10% % 7% % % 11% 9% 9% 5% 8% 8%
Not sure 22% 24% 24% 22% 17% 25% 16% 13% 24% 23% 23% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (162) (311) (624) (399) (575) (361) (380) (296) (329) (604) (267)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

We are already at war

with Russia 7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 6% 7% 8% 6% 8%
Very likely 11% 11% 11% 12% 14% 11% 11% 9% 10% 14% 15% 8% 10%
Somewhat likely 30% 31% 27% 33% 31% 32% 31% 29% 31% 32% 31% 28% 30%
Not very likely 23% 24% 26% 25% 22% 26% 26% 28% 24% 23% 19% 27% 23%
Not likely at all 7% % 8% 7% 9% 5% 8% 11% 6% 8% 8% 9% 5%
Not sure 22% 19% 19% 15% 17% 18% 18% 14% 22% 16% 20% 22% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,337) (594) (580) (512) (437) (401) (392) (451) (536) (454) (534) (507)

Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated

We are already at war

with Russia 7% 7% % 7%
Very likely 11% 9% 11% 14%
Somewhat likely 30% 31% 29% 28%
Not very likely 23% 29% 21% 16%
Not likely at all 7% 6% 6% 10%
Not sure 22% 17% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (703) (337) (436)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

25. Approve of U.S. Sanctions on Russia

Do you approve or disapprove of the U.S. government’s economic sanctions on Russia?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 45% 47% 42% 48% 46% 44% 51% 41% 43%
Somewhat approve 23% 26% 20% 27% 31% 21% 26% 17% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 9% 8% 10% 10% 6% 9% 7% 8%
Strongly disapprove 7% 7% 7% 5% 7% 8% 3% 8% 7%
Not sure 17% 11% 23% 11% 5% 21% 11% 28% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (680) (819) (305) (188) (355) (210) (189) (161)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 45% 23% 31% 55% 65% 41% 48% 51% 46% 46% 44% 43%
Somewhat approve 23% 28% 24% 21% 19% 20% 23% 28% 20% 21% 22% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 11% 11% 7% 5% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 7% 11%
Strongly disapprove 7% 8% 9% 7% 4% 8% 6% 5% 8% 7% 7% 5%
Not sure 17% 30% 25% 10% 8% 22% 14% 6% 18% 17% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499)  (162)  (313)  (624)  (400) (576) (362) (380) (298) (329) (605)  (267)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural/Other
Strongly approve 45% 50% 67% 43% 59% 41% 42% 60% 47% 40% 41% 48% 44%
Somewhat approve 23% 25% 19% 29% 20% 26% 25% 18% 26% 27% 22% 24% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 8% 5% 10% 6% 11% 9% 7% 9% 11% 9% 9% 7%
Strongly disapprove 7% 5% 1% 9% 3% 10% 8% 6% 5% 9% 9% 4% 7%
Not sure 17% 12% 8% 9% 11% 12% 16% 9% 13% 12% 19% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,339) (595)  (581)  (513)  (437) (402) (392) (452)  (537)  (455) (535) (508)
Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated
Strongly approve 45% 65% 33% 28%
Somewhat approve 23% 20% 28% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 4% 9% 14%
Strongly disapprove 7% 4% 6% 11%
Not sure 17% 8% 23% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (704) (338) (436)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

26. Approve of Additional Sanctions
Would you approve or disapprove of the U.S. government imposing additional sanctions on Russia?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Approve 63% 67% 60% 69% 66% 63% 70% 54% 59%
Disapprove 13% 16% 11% 12% 22% 11% 10% 12% 11%
Not sure 23% 18% 29% 19% 12% 26% 20% 34% 29%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (678) (817) (304) (187) (353) (210) (190) (161)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Approve 63% 46% 50% 2% 81% 59% 67% 69% 66% 63% 62% 63%
Disapprove 13% 18% 20% 12% 5% 13% 15% 15% 12% 13% 12% 17%
Not sure 23% 36% 31% 16% 14% 28% 18% 16% 22% 23% 26% 20%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (161) (313) (621) (400) (574) (361) (379) (296) (328) (604) (267)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural/Other
Approve 63% 70% 81% 67% 74% 64% 64% 76% 66% 62% 60% 65% 65%
Disapprove 13% 12% 6% 15% 11% 15% 15% 12% 11% 19% 16% 14% 11%
Not sure 23% 18% 13% 18% 15% 22% 21% 12% 22% 20% 25% 21% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,338) (594) (581) (513) (436) (399) (391) (453) (534) (454) (534) (506)
Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated
Approve 63% 82% 57% 45%
Disapprove 13% 5% 11% 25%
Not sure 23% 13% 32% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,495) (704) (336) (435)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

27. Approve of Additional Sanctions if Prices Increase

Would you approve of applying additional sanctions if it causes prices to rise in the U.S.?
Asked of those who approve of additional sanctions

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes, | would still approve 60% 62% 59% 59% 66% 57% 69% 55% 63%
No, | would not approve 21% 21% 20% 24% 18% 22% 12% 29% 18%
Not sure 19% 17% 21% 17% 16% 21% 19% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,023) (493) (530) (225) (137) (235) (160) (108) (104)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Yes, | would still approve 60% 54% 54% 59% 70% 52% 61% 73% 67% 59% 57% 63%
No, | would not approve 21% 24% 28% 20% 16% 25% 21% 16% 16% 19% 22% 24%
Not sure 19% 22% 18% 21% 14% 23% 18% 11% 18% 22% 21% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,023)  (78)  (165)  (450)  (330) (367) (263) (275) (218) (224) (402)  (179)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural/Other
Yes, | would still approve 60% 64% 75% 55% 70% 53% 59% 2% 57% 56% 65% 62% 55%
No, | would not approve 21% 20% 12% 26% 13% 28% 22% 12% 21% 29% 20% 16% 26%
Not sure 19% 17% 13% 19% 17% 20% 19% 16% 22% 15% 16% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,023) (968) (494) (391) (407) (295) (270) (313) (324) (348) (297) (370) (355)
Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated
Yes, | would still approve 60% 70% 61% 39%
No, | would not approve 21% 14% 19% 38%
Not sure 19% 16% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,023) (595) (206) (212)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

28. U.S. Government Response to Russia-Ukraine Harshness
In terms of Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, do you think the U.S. government’s response...

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Should be tougher 44% 47% 42% 50% 47% 46% 47% 33% 44%
Should be less tough 10% 12% 8% 10% 13% 6% 7% 7% 12%
Is about right 23% 24% 23% 20% 28% 22% 26% 31% 20%
Not sure 22% 17% 27% 21% 12% 25% 20% 29% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (679) (819) (305) (188) (354) (210) (189) (161)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
Should be tougher 44% 26% 40% 48% 61% 41% 48% 49% 46% 44% 42% 47%
Should be less tough 10% 17% 14% 7% 5% 8% 11% 14% 11% 10% 9% 12%
Is about right 23% 26% 17% 26% 23% 23% 26% 23% 21% 24% 25% 22%
Not sure 22% 30% 29% 19% 12% 27% 14% 14% 23% 22% 24% 19%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498)  (161) (313) (624) (400) (575) (362) (380) (298) (330) (603) (267)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural/Other
Should be tougher 44% 49% 48% 58% 45% 55% 44% 47% 42% 52% 40% 46% 47%
Should be less tough 10% 9% 5% 11% 7% 8% 12% 9% 12% 10% 16% 8% 7%
Is about right 23% 25% 35% 13% 32% 14% 24% 29% 27% 18% 22% 26% 23%
Not sure 22% 18% 12% 18% 15% 22% 21% 14% 20% 19% 22% 21% 24%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%  101% 99%  101% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,339) (595) (581) (512) (437) (402) (392) (452) (537) (456) (535) (506)
Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated
Should be tougher 44% 55% 42% 33%
Should be less tough 10% 4% 11% 17%
Is about right 23% 29% 18% 21%
Not sure 22% 12% 28% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (704) (337) (436)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

29A. Good Idea Policy Actions — Imposing economic sanctions on Russia
Do you think each of the following courses of action is a good idea or a bad idea for the U.S. to engage in?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Good idea 68% 71% 64% 72% 74% 67% 78% 54% 63%
Bad idea 14% 16% 11% 15% 17% 9% 9% 19% 11%
Not sure 19% 13% 24% 13% 9% 24% 13% 27% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (679) (818) (305) (187) (354) (210) (190) (160)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Good idea 68% 49% 54% 76% 88% 63% 69% 74% 67% 69% 67% 68%
Bad idea 14% 20% 20% 11% 5% 13% 15% 15% 13% 15% 12% 16%
Not sure 19% 31% 26% 13% % 24% 15% 12% 21% 16% 21% 16%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (162) (313) (623) (399) (576) (362) (378) (297) (330) (603) (267)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll .
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural/Other
Good idea 68% 74% 84% 73% 78% 70% 66% 79% 70% 71% 60% 75% 68%
Bad idea 14% 11% 6% 14% 9% 14% 17% 11% 15% 14% 19% 11% 11%
Not sure 19% 14% 10% 13% 13% 16% 17% 11% 16% 15% 21% 14% 21%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,337) (594) (580) (511) (437) (401) (392) (450) (537) (456) (533) (507)
Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated
Good idea 68% 86% 61% 50%
Bad idea 14% 5% 13% 23%
Not sure 19% 9% 25% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,497) (702) (338) (436)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

29B. Good Idea Policy Actions — Sending financial aid to Ukraine

Do you think each of the following courses of action is a good idea or a bad idea for the U.S. to engage in?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Good idea 65% 67% 64% 64% 74% 61% 73% 55% 70%
Bad idea 17% 20% 14% 23% 20% 18% 13% 14% 7%
Not sure 18% 13% 22% 14% 6% 21% 14% 31% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (678) (817) (305) (188) (353) (210) (189) (161)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Good idea 65% 61% 54% 67% 78% 58% 73% 73% 68% 63% 63% 68%
Bad idea 17% 13% 23% 18% 11% 19% 14% 20% 15% 19% 16% 18%
Not sure 18% 26% 23% 14% 11% 23% 14% 8% 17% 18% 21% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (161) (313) (623) (398) (576) (360) (879) (298) (330) (602) (265)

77



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural/Other
Good idea 65% 71% 85% 63% 82% 61% 62% 81% 70% 58% 65% 70% 60%
Bad idea 17% 16% 6% 23% 8% 24% 20% 12% 13% 26% 18% 14% 19%
Not sure 18% 14% 9% 13% 10% 15% 18% 7% 17% 16% 17% 16% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,335) (592) (579) (511) (435) (402) (391) (452) (534) (455) (533) (506)
Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated
Good idea 65% 82% 65% 45%
Bad idea 17% 6% 14% 32%
Not sure 18% 12% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (701) (338) (435)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

29C. Good ldea Policy Actions — Sending weapons to Ukraine
Do you think each of the following courses of action is a good idea or a bad idea for the U.S. to engage in?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Good idea 62% 66% 58% 66% 67% 62% 68% 53% 61%
Bad idea 18% 19% 16% 18% 24% 18% 11% 18% 12%
Not sure 21% 16% 25% 17% 8% 20% 21% 28% 27%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (678) (818) (304) (187) (354) (210) (189) (161)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Good idea 62% 45% 48% 69% 82% 59% 66% 67% 66% 62% 61% 59%
Bad idea 18% 22% 25% 15% 9% 17% 20% 20% 15% 19% 17% 20%
Not sure 21% 33% 27% 16% 9% 24% 14% 13% 20% 18% 22% 21%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (162) (312) (622) (400) (576) (361) (378) (298) (329) (604) (265)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll .
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural/Other
Good idea 62% 67% 76% 69% 71% 64% 61% 73% 64% 63% 58% 66% 62%
Bad idea 18% 17% 11% 18% 15% 20% 20% 13% 19% 20% 23% 14% 15%
Not sure 21% 16% 13% 13% 14% 16% 19% 14% 18% 17% 19% 20% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,336) (591) (581) (509) (437) (402) (391) (451) (536) (455) (533) (507)
Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Total Boosted Fully vaccinated, but not boosted Not fully vaccinated
Good idea 62% 80% 60% 42%
Bad idea 18% 7% 17% 30%
Not sure 21% 13% 24% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,496) (702) (338) (435)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 30 - May 3, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

29D. Good Idea Policy Actions — Supporting allowing Ukraine to join NATO
Do you think each of the following courses of action is a good idea or a bad idea for the U.S. to engage in?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Good idea 55% 53% 58% 57% 49% 59% 67% 46% 55%
Bad idea 16% 21% 11% 17% 31% 11% 11% 12% 10%
Not sure 29% 26% 31% 26% 20% 30% 23% 42% 35%
Totals 100% 1